
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: P-23-025166 PCN Date: 25-SEP-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Arinc Products

Descrip�on of Changes
Descrip�on for Changes TE Connec�vity (TE) is valida�ng a new process source. This is a source move only, no part change for Components ARINC 600, 150 POST INSERT
SOCKET, for the following finish good part numbers. Component will have an added process to it.

Reason for Changes:
Rason for Changes We hereby inform you about a new process source valida�on. This valida�on follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains quality, ability to supply and
there is no form-fit-func�on change of the concerned products, the design of the components will remain the same and all part numbers remain unchanged. The new source
operates under a cer�fied quality management system in accordance with standard Aerospace and Defense requirements. The parts will be first ar�cle inspected and validated
prior to produc�on assembly and before delivery.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

24-NOV-2023
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-211992-1 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-211992-2 NO
1-211992-4 NO
1218598-1 NO
1218644-1 NO
1484373-1 NO
1484510-1 NO
1484510-2 NO
1484510-3 NO
1484791-1 NO
1757875-1 NO
1757964-2 NO
1883329-1 NO
1883712-4 NO
1883737-2 NO
1996164-1 NO
1996164-3 NO
1996412-1 NO
1996964-2 NO
2101300-1 NO
211991-9 NO
2157235-1 NO
2221808-1 NO
4-211991-4 NO
445718-8 NO
446545-1 NO




