

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-23-025166 PCN Date: 25-SEP-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Arinc Products

Description of Changes

Description for Changes TE Connectivity (TE) is validating a new process source. This is a source move only, no part change for Components ARINC 600, 150 POST INSERT SOCKET, for the following finish good part numbers. Component will have an added process to it.

Reason for Changes:

Rason for Changes We hereby inform you about a new process source validation. This validation follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains quality, ability to supply and there is no form-fit-function change of the concerned products, the design of the components will remain the same and all part numbers remain unchanged. The new source operates under a certified quality management system in accordance with standard Aerospace and Defense requirements. The parts will be first article inspected and validated prior to production assembly and before delivery.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):		
	24-NOV-2023		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	No Mixed Shipments		

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-211992-1</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-211992-2</u>	NO						
<u>1-211992-4</u>	NO						
<u>1218598-1</u>	NO						
<u>1218644-1</u>	NO						
<u>1484373-1</u>	NO						
<u>1484510-1</u>	NO						
<u>1484510-2</u>	NO						
<u>1484510-3</u>	NO						
<u>1484791-1</u>	NO						
<u>1757875-1</u>	NO						
<u>1757964-2</u>	NO						
<u> 1883329-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1883712-4</u>	NO						
<u> 1883737-2</u>	NO						
<u>1996164-1</u>	NO						
<u>1996164-3</u>	NO						
<u>1996412-1</u>	NO						
<u>1996964-2</u>	NO						
<u>2101300-1</u>	NO						
<u>211991-9</u>	NO						
<u>2157235-1</u>	NO						
<u>2221808-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-211991-4</u>	NO						
<u>445718-8</u>	NO						
<u>446545-1</u>	NO						